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Questionnaire for the public opinion on watching movies at the

XX Theatre

This questionnaire is made up for surveying the public opinion such that this
information can be used to improve and to develop the theatre to fulfill the customers’ needs.
The researching group would be appreciated, if you can fill out this questionnaire and
include any further comments along with it. Then, please retum this form to the field-
working group. The XX theatre will give away 20 free movie tickets to lucky persons whom
completely fill out this questionnaire. We will draw names of the lucky person and announce
the name list at the distributing place of this movie theatre. Later, the prices (movie tickets)
will be sent to the lucky persons.

The first round with the amount of 10 seats will be announced on Sunday, 14 Jan 2001
The second round with the amount of 10 seats will be announced on Sunday, 28 Jan 2001

The researching group thanks all persons whom cooperated in this study

Explanation: Please mark / symbol in only one of the hoxes for each question or explain any
further comments or suggestions.

Section 1 Status of the sampled
11 Sex 7 male 0 female
12 Age
0 Lessthan 20yrs. [ 20-30 yrs. 0 31-40 yrs. 0 41-50yrs. 0 over 50 yrs,
13 Education
1 primary school or less T junior high school [ high school
1 technician certificate or college degree T Bachelor degree
0 Master degree or higher ;
14 Qccupation v
1 student 1 government official 1 office employee? freelance
7 personal business 7 others, please SPECIfied......vvvrrvvrmrmvrsssrinns
15 Income per month
7 less than 5,000 baht 0 5,000-10,000 baht 7 10,001-20,000 baht
1 Higher than 20,000 haht
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17

18
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How often do you watch monies at XX theatre?

1 This is my first time T more than twice I once amonth T every week
0 others, please specified........cccou...

Usually, how many persons come along with you to watch movies?

1 come alone " 0 come with family 7 come with 2-3 friends

T oothers, please Specified

How do you know this movie theatre?
1 friends recommend 7 advertisement from newspapers 1 advertisement from TV

1 advertisement from radio I from the movie advertising sign in front of this theatre
0 others, please SPECIfied.......coummmrmnrrrrrerersrerrnnns

Section 2 Opinion on staffs of this movie theatre

21

2.2

How do you evaluate the staffs’ attitude, dressing and courtesy?
1 excellent 1 good D fair

0 ne™d improvement, SUCH aS......c.civnvvveen

How is the service of the staffs here?

1 excellent service 1 good 1 fair

0 need improvement, SUCN 8S.......cccccmesrvrvners

Section3 Opinion on the price of the movies’ ticket

31

3.2

3.3

In your opinion, is 80 baht appropriate for the price of the movies’ ticket?

1 generally cheaper than the other theatres [ appropriate [ very expensive
What is the suitable price range for the movie ticket at this movie theatre?

0 less than 50 haht 0 50-60 baht 0 70 baht C 80-90 baht © 100 baht
WAL IS YOUF TEASON?..vvvvvvvvssvvvvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnss
What is your opinion on the price of food and beverages at this movie theatre?

0 generally cheaper than the other theatres [ appropriate [ very expensive

0 others please SPECIfied.......iiiinns 1

Section4 Opinion on the location of this movie theatre

41

What do you think about the location of this movie theatre?
0 very easy to locate 0 very difficult to locate
WAL IS YOUT TRASON?..ocvvvvvssvvvvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees
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43

44

45

4.6

47

48

49

4.10

85

How do you get to this movie theatre?

1 by bus 1 by motorcycle 1 by car Dby foot
Oothers, please SPECIfiEd........ ..,

What is your opinion on the parking lots of this movie theatre?

1 very convenient 0 fair 0 insufficient

0 need IMPrOVEMENE, SUCH 8S.....vvvvviivvvvsssssssssimssssssmissessssssssssssssssssssssssens

What is your opinion on the parking space for motorcycles in front of the XX

theatre?
] very convenient 0 fair 1 should be removed out

O others, please SPECIfied..........cccurriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e,

In your opinion, how is the toilet at this movie theatre?

0 excellent 0 fair [ insufficient 1 need improvement, SUCh &S..........cccovereen
What is your idea about the waiting benches before entering this theatre?

0 excellent 0 fair O insufficient 0 need improvement, SUCH &S.......ccccoevseivnes
In your opinion, how are the food and beverages boots in front of this movie theatre?
0 excellent 0 fair [ insufficient O need improvement, SUCN aS......ccccvueivvenen
What is your opinion on the distributing place of movie tickets?

0 excellent 0 fair T need IMProvEMENt, SUCH &S.........ocoevvverssivrmssssissssssssssenns
How do you evaluate this movie theatre in the following aspects:

seats 1 excellent I fair 1 need iIMpProvem ento s,
bad smell 7 none 7 some o very bad smell, need to be improved
decoration 1 excellent T ofair 0 oneed iMmpProvem et
sound effect 1 excellent Tofair 0o oneed impProvement
lighting effect 1 excellent 7 fair 0 need improvem entu
air condition system [ excellent 1 fair I need improvement.......

How clean is the XX theatre?

0 veryclean 0 fair 0 very dirty 0 need improvement..
1

Section5 Opinion on the types of the movies

51

5.2

What category of movie you like the most?

0 Thaifilm 10 foreign film 0 Chinese film 0 all kinds
0 Others, please specified...............m.

What kind of soundtrack do you prefer?

0 Thai soundtrack 0 original soundtrack 0 all kinds
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53 What kind of movie do you like?
0 romantic [ action [ drama  Qcomedy
Dcartoon 0 horror 1 all kinds [ others, please SPeCified.........uvvvvnren

Sectiond Opinion on the operation step of watching the movie
6.1  What is your opinion regarding to time consuming for purchasing the movie ticket?
0 Notatall [ appropriate [ very time consuming
1 others, please SPECIfIed......ccovvvrvvveeservsnsssnsseen
6.2 What type of activity do you often do before entering the movie theatre?
1 waiting in front of the theatre [ hanging out in the department store
0 havingameal [ playing games [ others, please Specified.........c.rrvrrrrnn
6.3 What is your opinion on watching movies’ teasers and advertisements?
1 very entertaining. Several movie previews are preferred [ very appropriate
0 not interesting and taking too much time [ others, please specified..............u...

Section7 Qpinion on the promotions or activities of this movie theatre
71 What do you think about the members’ privilege that can purchase the movie ticket at

the lower price at the XX theatre?
1 very good 0 fair 7 need IMPrOVEMENL....vvvcevvveessvsssesssissnns
7.2 What is your opinion on reducing the price of soft drinks at KFC with use of the

dissecting part of the movie tickets?
1 very interesting 0 no comment I not interesting

1 Others, PIEase SPECITIEL........ccccvveevvesscssrrsssssssisssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssesns
7.3 Could you please fill out the number 12345 in significant order about the promotions

that you would like this movie theatre to provide to customers?
........ Member card that can reduce the price of movie ticket

........ Benefit on the price reduction of food and beverage with use of the dissecting

part from the movie tickets
........ Special price of the movie ticket for children, seniors and students

........ Shuttle service between the front of this department store and this movie theatre
......... Booking the movie ticket by phone
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Section 8 Comments and suggestions
8.1 Could you please fill out the number 1,23456 in significant order on your decision to
generally select the movie theatre?
........ Choose the modern movie theatre for example, having the comfortable seats,
having very professional sound system and etc.
........ Choose the movie theatre that is closest to your location.
........ Choose the famous movie theatre.
........ Choose the economic’s price movie theatre,
........ Choose the movie theatre located in the people community, such as the popular
department store.
........ Choose the movie theatre that you usually attend.
8.2 Inyour opinion, what is the strength of the XX theatre?

On the other hand, what is the weakness of the XX theatre?

The person whom fills out this questionnaire please
provide your information for the price drawing
Name
Address
Telephone

Poll no. Survey by
Date Time
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APPENDIX B

Q uestionnaire Survey R esults

Section 1: Status of the sampled

11 Gender
Table B.I: Number of customer classified by gender
Gender
48.22
51.78
HMale 1 Female
Figure B.I Number of customer classified by Gender
12 Age
Table B.2: Number of customer classified by age
No. Age Total Percentage
1 20-30yrs. 224 499
2 Less than 20 yrs, 113 5.1
3 3L-40yrs. 13 16.2
4 4150 yrs, 29 6.4
5 Over 50 yrs. 1 24

Grand Total 450 100.0



Age
250 224 - 8
200
150 1 113
100 1 73
50 i = l 1
0 y - . - - —
20-30 yrs. Less than 20 31-40 yrs. 41-50 yrs. Over 50 yrs.

yrs.

Figure B.2: Number of customer classified by age

1.3 Education

Table B.3: Number of customer classified by education

No.  Education Total Percentage

1 Bachelor degree 128 284

2 Technician certificate or College degree 114 25.3

3 Junior high school 86 191

4 High school 9 176

5 Primary school or less 26 58

6  Master degree or higher 17 38
Grand Total 450 100.0

Education

PA

-
Bachelor Technician  Junior high  High school Primary Master
degree cer. or school school or less  degree or
College higher
degree

Figure B.3: Number of customer classified by education

96



14 Occupation

Table B.4: Number of customer classified by occupation

No. Occupation Total Percentage
1 Office employee 139 309
2 Student 112 249
3 Government official 62 138
4 Freelance 6l 136
5 Personal business Y 116
6 Others 24 5.2
Grand Total 450 100.0
Occupation

| 139

200
150
112
100
62 61 52
i R -
0 : . ‘ _ .

Office Student Government  Freelance Personal Others

employee official business

Figure B.4: Number of customer classified by occupation
15 Income per month

Table B.5: Number of customer classifies by income per month
No.  Incomepermonth  Total  Percentage
1 5,000-10,000 baht 198 44,0
2 Less than 5,000 baht 128 284
3 10,001-20,000 hant 97 21.6
4 Higher than 20,000 baht 27 6.0
Grand Total 450 100.00

97
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Income per month
250

200 A
150
100

50

27

5,000-10,000 baht Less than 5,000 baht 10,001-20,000 baht Higher than 20,000
baht

Figure B.5: Number of customer classified by income per month
1.6 Frequency of customer watch movies of the XX Theatre

Table B.6: Number of customer classified by the frequency of watching the movies

at the XX Theatre
No. Frequency of watching movies Total ~ Percentage
1 More than twice 176 39.2
2 Once a month 135 30.0
3 First time 50 124
4 Every week 3 84
5 Others 45 100
Grand Total 450 100.0
00 N Frequency of watching movies
100 l9jS S
o Lss N ,
0 l's

More than twice Once amonth First time Every week Others

Figure B.6: Number of customer classified by the frequency of watching the movies
at the XX Theatre



1.7 Number of persons comes along with customers; when customers come

Table B.7: Number of customer classified by persons comes along with
No. Persons come along with customers ~ Total ~ Percentage

1 Come with 2-3 friends 215 61.1
2 Come with family 105 233
3 Come alone 62 138
4 Others 8 18
Grand Total 450 100.0

Persons come along with customer
300

250 -
200 A
150
100
50 A

O A

275

8

Come with 2-3 Come with family Come alone Others
friends

Figure B.7: Number of customer classified by persons comes along with
18 The way customers know the XX Theatre

Table B.8: Number of customer classified by the way customers knows

the XX Theatre
No. Knowing the Theatre Total  Percentage
1 Movie advertising sign 189 420
2 Friends recommend 123 213
3 Ad. from newspapers 42 9.4
4 Ad. from radio 15 33
5 Others 8l 18,0

Grand Total 450 100.0
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Knowing the theatre
200

189
1
w0 123
100 |
50
O .

R1

5 -
N -
|
Movie Friends Ad from Ad from radio Others
advertising sign  recommend newspapers
Figure B.8: Number of customer classified by the way customers knows

the XX Theatre
Section 2: Opinion on staffs of this movie Theatre
2.1 The opinion on the staffs’ attituce, dressing and courtesy of the XX Theatre
> “How do you evaluate the staffs attitude, dressing and courtesy?”

Table B.9: The customer’s opinion on the staffs’ attitue, dressing and courtesy of the

XX Theatref
No. Evaluation of the staffs Total Percentage
1 Good 216 480
2 Fair 19% 436
3 Excellent 19 4.2
4 Need improvement 19 4.2
Grand Total 450 1000
250 Evaluation of the staffs
20 216" 1%
15
100
50
0 _ tafe_ M&M__

Good Fair Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.9: Ranking of the opinion on the staffs’ attitude, dressing and courtesy of
the XX Theatre



2.2 The opinion on the service of the staffs of the XX Theatre

> “How is the service of the staffs here?”

Table B.10: The customer’s opinion on the service of the staffs ofthe XX Theatre

No. Service of the staffs Total Percentage
1 Fair 231 YA
2 Good 164 36.4
3 Need improvement 3l 6.9
4 Excellent 18 4,
Grand Total 450 100.0
237 Service of the staffs
250
200 161
150 i 7 /7
100 iBésjEfc
50 . i 31 18
0 tiff ISM .

Fair Good Need improvement Excellent

Figure B.10: Ranking of the opinion on the service of the staffs of the XX Theatre
Section 3 Opinion on the prices of the movie’s ticket
3.1 The opinion on the price of movie’s ticket of the XX Theatre
> “In'your opinion, is 70 baht appropriate for the price of the movie’s ticket?”

Table B.II: Customer’s opinion on movie’s ticket price

No. Price of movie's ticket Total Percentage
1 Appropriate 334 742
2 Cheaper than others 6/ 149
3 Very expensive 49 109

Grand Total 450 1000

101
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Price of movie's ticket
400

300
200
100

0

N3

67 49
mmm

Appropriate Cheaper than others Very expensive

Figure B.11: Ranking of the opinion on the price of movie’s ticket of the XX Theatre
3.2 The opinion on the suitable movie’s ticket price range of the XX Theatre
> “What is the suitable price range for the movie’s ticket at this movie Theatre?”

Table B.12: Customer’s opinion on suitable price of movie’s ticket
No. Suitable price range of movie's ticket Total ~Percentage

1 70 haht 224 49.8
2 50-60 baht 175 388
3 80-90 hant 3 18
4 Less than 50 baht 14 31
5 100 baht 2 05
Grand Total 450 100.0

Suitable price range of movie's ticket

250

224
- 175
150 -
100 |
50 - 23 14
- 2
0 - ' caccn B

70 baht 50-60 baht 80-90 baht Less than 50 100 baht
baht

Figure B.12: Ranking of the opinion on the suitable movies tickets price range of the
XX Theatre
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3.3 The opinion on the price of food and beverages of the XX Theatre
> “What is your opinion on the price of food and beverages at this movie Theatre?”

Table B.13: Customer’s opinion on price of food and heverage
No. Price of food and beverages ~ Total Percentage

1 Appropriate 243 54,0
2 Very expensive 162 36.0
3 Others 2 6.0
4 Cheaper than others 18 40
Grand Total 450 1000

Price of food and heverages
300

950 243

200

150

100

50 21 18

0

Appropriate Very expensive Others Cheaper than others

Figure B.13: Ranking of the opinion on the price of food and beverages of the XX
Theatre

Section 4 Opinion on the location of this movie Theatre

4.1 The opinion on location of the XX Theatre

n ‘What do you think about the location of this movie Theatre?”

Table B.14: Customer's opinion on location of XX Theater

No. Location Total  Percentage
1 Easyto locate 281 624
2 Difficult to locate 169 376

Grand Total 450 100.0
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Location

37.56%@
62.44%
F BN e
Figure B.14: Ranking of the opinion on location of the XX Theatre

4.2 The way customers come to the XX Theatre
A "How do you get to this movie Theatre?”

Table B.15: The way customer comes to XX Theater

No. Transportation Total  Percentage
1 Byhus 215 418

2 Bycar 3 20.7
3 By motorcycle 18 17.3
4 By foot bl 113
5 QOthers 13 29
Grand Total 450 100.0

Trans portation

240

180 -

120
51

|

By bus By car By motorcycle By foot Others

60 | [EE.

Figure B.15: Ranking of the way customers come to the XX Theatre



4.3 The opinion on car parking of he XX Theatre

A "\What is your opinion on the parking lots of this movie Theatre?"

Table B.16: Customer’s apinion on car parking

No. Car parking Total  Percentage
1 Fair 255 56.7
2 Insufficient 110 244
3 Need improvement b4 120
4 Very convenient 3l 6.9
Grand Total 450 100.0
Car parking
300 255
250 +— — L A —_
200 +— ——F A —Hr ~
150 {— —F—/ 110/ AT, ——
100 - - -
31

Fair Insufficient ~ Need improvement  Very convenient

Figure B.16: Ranking of the opinion on car parking lots of the XX Theatre
4.4 The opinion on the motorcycle parking of the XX Theatre

A "What is your opinion on the parking space for motorcycles in front of the XX Theatre?"

Table B.17: Customer’s opinion on motorcycle parking

No. Motorcycle parking Total  Percentage
1 Fair 232 51.6
2 Should be removed out 168 3713
3 Very convenient 13 2.9
4 Others 37 8.2

Grand Total 450 1000

105
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Motorcycle parking
250
200
150
100
50 M 31
0 -J1 m m
Fair Should be removed  Very convenient Others
out

Figure B.17: Ranking of the opinion on the motorcycle parking of the XX Theatre

4.5 The opinion on the toilet of the XX Theatre

A" your opinion, how is the toilets at this movie Theatre?”

Table B.18: Customer's opinion on toilet.

No. Toilet Total ~ Percentage
1 Fair 184 40.8
2 Insufficient 124 21.6
3 Need improvement 124 216
4 Excellent 18 4,
Grand Total 450 100.0
Toilet

150 | [
100 4
50 |

0 )

Insufficient ~ Need improvement Excellent

Figure B.18: Ranking of the opinion on the toilet of the XX Theatre

Fair
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4.6 The opinion on the waiting benches of the XX Theatre

N "What is your idea about the waiting benches before entering this Theatre?"

Table B.19: Customer’s opinion on the waiting benches of the XX Theatre

No. Waiting benches Total  Percentage
1 Insufficient 215 478

2 Fair 145 32.2

3 Need improvement 65 14.4

4 Excellent 25 5.6
Grand Total 450 100.0

Waiting benches
300

250 +—— - —
200 +—4
150 +—F
100 1

Fair Need improvement Excellent

Figure B.19: Ranking of the opinion on the waiting benches of the XX Theatre

4.7 The opinion on the snacks and beverages booth of the XX Theatre

" your opinion, how are the snacks and beverages booths in front of this movie Theatre?"

Table B.20: Customer’s opinion on snacks and beverages booth of the XX Theatre
No. Food and beverages booth ~ Total  Percentage

1 Fair 246 b4.7
2 Insufficient 139 30.9
3 Need improvement 46 10.2
4 Excellent 19 4.2

Grand Total 450 1000



Snacks and beverages boot
300

250
200
150
100
5o M __46 g

0 —
Fair Insufficient Need improvement Excellent

246

139
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Figure B.20: Ranking of the opinion on snacks and heverages booth of XX Theatre

48 The opinion on the distributing place of movie tickets of the x x Theatre

A "What is your opinion on the distributing place of movie tickets?"

Table B.21: Customer’ opinion 0N the distributing place of the movie tickets
No. Distributing place of movie tickets ~ Total ~ Percentage

1 Fair 348 71.33
2 Excellent 51 12.67
3 Need improvement 45 10.00
Grand Total 450 100.00

Distributing place of movie tickets

400
300
200 +— —
100 ——————- 1 —
: | i
Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.21: Ranking of the opinion on the distributing place of the movie tickets



4.9 Evaluation of the XX Theatre; when customers watch the movie

> The opinion on the seats in the XX Theatre

Table B.22: Customer’s opinion on the seats in the XX Theatre

No. Seats Total  Percentage
1 Fair 331 13.6
2 Excellent 63 14.0
3 Need improvement 56 124
Grand Total 450 100.0
331 Seats

350 ]
300 | — G L AN e~ ]
250 - - —

200 - ! 1 . =
150 s — A ——
100 | i i

50 -

o

Fair Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.22: Ranking of the opinion on the seats in the XX Theatre

> The opinion on the had smell in the XX Theatre

Table B.23: Customer's OPinion on the bad smell in the XX Theatre

No. Bad smell Total  Percentage
1 Some 347 .1
2 None 15 16.7
3 Very bad smell 22 49
4 Need improvement 6 13

Grand Total 450 1000
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Bad smell
400

350 347

300
250
200
150

75
100 |
50 3 22

0 Fffipsn hd
Some None Very bad smell ~ Need improvement

Figure B.23: Ranking of the opinion on the bad smell in the XX Theatre
> The opinion on the decoration in the XX Theatre

Table B.24: customer’s opinion on decoration in XX Theatre

v Decoration Total  Percentage
1 Fair 347 171
2 Need improvement 60 133
3 Excellent 43 9.6
Grand Total 450 100.0
Decoration

400
350 |
300
250
200 |
150 {—8
100 8
50 |

O A

Excellent

Figure B.24: Ranking of the opinion on the decoration in the XX Theatre

Fair Need improvement

> The opinion on the sound effect in the XX Theatre

Table B.25: Customer’s opinion on the sound effect in the XX Theatre

No. Sound effect Total  Percentage
. Fair 290 64.44
2 Excellent 125 21.78
3 Need improvement 3 1.718

Grand Total 450 10000
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Sound effect
350

300
250
200
150
100
50
0

290

125

35

Fair Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.25: Ranking of the opinion on the sound effect in the XX Theatre

> The opinion on the lighting effect in the XX Theatre

Table B.26: Customer’s opinion on the lighting effect in the XX Theatre

vo.  Lighting effect Total  Percentage
1 Fair 307 68.2
2 Excellent 107 238
3 Need improvement 36 8.0
Grand Total 450 100.0
Lighting effect
350 37—

300 T

250 &

200

150

100
50
0

107

B P 1l 36

Fair Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.26: Ranking of the opinion on the lighting effect in the XX Theatre
> The opinion on the air conditioning system in the XX Theatre

Table B.27: Customer’s opinion on air conditioning system

No.  Air conditioning system Total ~ Percentage
1 Fair 242 53.78
2 Excellent 146 32.44
3 Need improvement 62 13.78

Grand Total 450 100.00
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Air conditioning system
400
350
300
250
200
150 146 o
100 - {
0 § 1
Fair Excellent Need improvement

Figure B.27: Ranking of the opinion on the air conditioning system in the XX
Theatre

n

4.10 The opinion on the floor cleanliness of the XX Theatre

“how clean is the XX Theatre?”

Table B.28: Customer’s opinion on floor cleanliness

No. Floor cleanliness Total ~ Percentage
1 Fair 340 75.6
2 Very clean 45 10.0
3 Need improvement 38 8.4
4 Very dirty 21 6.0
Grand Total 450 100.0
Cleanliness
400
350 | A0 = ==
300 - NN N NN E—
250 — -
200 — — —

150 [
100 {8
50 {—

0 4

V di
Figure B.28: Ranking of the opinion on the floor cleanliness in the XX Theatre

Fair Very clean  Need improvement



Section 5 Opinion on the types of the movies
5.1 The opinion on the category of movie of XX Theatre
> “What category of movie you like the most?”

Table B.29: Customer’s opinion on category of movie

No. Category of movie Total  Percentage
1 Foreign film 232 51.6
2 All kinds 180 40.0
3 Thai film 25 5.6
4 Chinese film 8 18
5 Others 5 10
Grand Total 450 100.0
Cat f i
. - ategory of movie
200 1 B
150
100
L ~5 8 5
0 pRUgj 1 1

Foreign film  All kinds Thai film ~ Chinese film Others

113

Figure B.29: Ranking of the opinion on the category of movies of the XX Theatre

5.2 The opinion on the kind of soundtrack of the XX Theatre

> “What kind of soundtrack do you prefer?”

Table B.30: Customer’s opinion on kind of soundtrack of XX Theatre

No. Kind of soundtrack Total  Percentage
1 Thai soundtrack 219 48.7
2 Original soundtrack 139 30.9
3 Allkinds 92 20.4

Grand Total 450 100 0
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Figure B.30: Ranking of the opinion on the kind of soundtrack of the XX Theatre

5.3 The opinion on the kind of movie of the XX Theatre
> “What kind of movie do you like?”

Table B.31: Customer’s opinion on the kmd Of mOVIG Ofthe XX Theatre

No. Kind of movie Total Percentage
1 Action 182 32.7
2 All kinds 174 313
3  Comedy 55 9.9
4 Horror 51 9.1
5 Romantic 42 7.6
6 Cartoon 24 4.3
7 Drama Z. 3.8
8 Others 7 13
Grand Total 450 ]ﬂ)o
Kind of movie
200
182 1
1
150
100
51 12
50 I '|
, [ ! JI’] M ) g 7

Action Al kinds Comedy Horror Romantic Cartoon Drama  Others

Figure B.31: Ranking of the opinion on the kind of movie ofthe XX Theatre
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Section 6 Opinion on the operation step of watching the movie

6.L The opinion on the time consuming of purchasing ticket of XX Theatre

> “What is your opinion regarding to time consuming for purchasing the movie
ticket?”

Table B.32: Customer’s opinion on time consuming of purchasing ticket
No. Time consuming of purchasing ticket Total ~Percentage

1 Appropriate 213 60.7
2 Notatall 127 28.2
3 Very time consuming 41 9.1
4 Others 9 2.0
Grand Total 450 100.0
i ing of hasing tick
00 o7 . Time consuming of purchasing ticket
250
200 J
150 %
100 a1
Appropriate Not at all Very time Others
consuming
Figure B.32: Ranking of the opinion on the time consuming of purchasing ticket of
the XX Theatre

6.2 The activity customers do before entering the XX Theatre
> “What type of activity do you often do hefore entering the movie Theatre?”
Table B.33: Customer’s opinion on the activity customer’s do before entering

No. Activity before entering the Theatre ~ Total ~ Percentage
1 Hanging out in the XX department store 269 59.8

2 Waiting in front of the Theatre 102 221
3 Having a meal 39 8.7
4 Playing games 29 6.4
5 Others 1 2.4

Grand Total 450 100.0
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Figure B.33: Ranking of the activity customer’s do before entering the XX movie
Theatre

6.3 The opinion on watching the movies’ teasers and advertisement in the XX
Theatre

> “What is your opinion on watching movies’ teasers and advertisements?”

Table B.34: Customer’s opinion on watching the movies’ teasers and advertisements
No. Opinion on movies' teaser and advertisement Total Percentage

1 Very interesting and preferring 225 50.0
2 Very appropriate 197 438
3 Not interesting and taking too much time 21 4.6
4 Others 1 16
Grand Total 450 100.0

Opinion on movies' teaser and advertisement
300

250 -
200

150
100
50 +

7

Very interesting ~ Very appropriate  Not interesting Others
and preferring

Figure B.34: Ranking of the opinion on watching the movies’ teasers and advertisements in
the XX Theatre
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Section 7 Opinion on the promotions or activities of this movie Theatre
1.1 The opinion on the members’ privilege of the XX Theatre

> “What do you think about the members’ privilege that can purchase the movie
ticket at the lower price at the XX Theatre?”

Table B.35: Customer’s opinion on the member’s privilege

No. Members' privilege Total  Percentage
1 Very good 232 51.6
2 Fair 187 41.6
3 Need improvement 3l 6.8
Grand Total 450 100.0
300 TS
150
1w a
0 m aam
Very good Fair Need improvement

Figure B.35: Ranking of the opinion on the member’s privilege of the XX Theatre

1.2 The opinion on the dissecting part of movie ticket of the XX Theatre can
discount the price of soft drinks at KFC

> “What is your opinion on reducing the price of soft drinks at KFC with use of the
dissecting part of the movie tickets?”

Table B.36: Customer’s opinion on the dissecting part of movie ticket discounting

soft drink
No. Discount at candy Bar Total  Percentage
1 Very interesting 31 713
2 No comment 106 23.6
3 Not interesting 15 3.3
4 Others 8 18

Grand Total 450 100.0
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Figure B.36: Ranking of the opinion on the dissecting part of movie ticket
discounting soft drink at Candy Bar

1.3 The opinion on the significant order of customer requirement on promotions

> "Could you please fill out the number. 1234,5  significant order about the
promotions that you would like this movie Theatre to provide to customers?
Promotion 1 Member card that can reduce the price of movie ticket
Promotion 2 Benefit on the price reduction of food and beverage with use of
the dissecting part from the movie tickets
Promotion 3 Special price of the movie ticket for children, seniors and
students
Promotion 4 Shuttle service between the front of this department store and
this movie Theatre
Promotion 5 Booking the movie ticket by phone
........ Others, please  SPECITIE.........ovvevvveeerivsessssssnsssrissesssssssenns

Table B.37: Customer’s opinion on the significant order of customer requirement’s

promotlon
No. Promotion 1stOrder 2nd Order 3rd Order 4th Order 5th Order
1 Promotion 1 229 117 57 30 17
2  Promotion 2 71 14 138 65 22
3 Promotion 3 A 106 136 84 30
4  Promotion 4 18 18 46 117 251
5 Promotion 5 39 53 75 153 130
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The significant order of customer requirement’s promotion
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Figure B.37: Ranking of the opinion on the significant order of customer

requirement’s promotion

Section 8 Comments and suggestions

8.1The opinion on the significant order of customer requirement's Theatre

type

> * Could you please fill out the number 1,2,3,4,5,6 in significant order on your
decision to generally select the movie Theatre?

Theatre 1 Choose the modem movie Theatre for example, having the
comfortable seats, having very professional sound system and etc.

Theatre 2 Choose the movie Theatre that is closest to your location,

Theatre 3 Choose the famous movie Theatre.

Theatre 4 Choose the economics’ price movie Theatre.

Theatre 5 Choose the movie Theatre located in the people community, such as
the popular department store.

Theatre 6 Choose the movie Theatre that you usually attend.”

Table B.38: Customer's opinion on the significant order of customer

requirement's Theatre type
Theatre Type 15t Order 2nd Orcer 3rd Orcer 4th Order 5th Order 6th Orcer

Theatre 1
Theatre 2
Theatre 3
Theatre 4
Theatre 5
Theatre 6

190

%
26
19
15
43

84 53 46 46 3l
119 108 62 39 23
3 12 14 102 137
113 109 85 37 21
3 52 111 156 81
5 57 1 84 136
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The significant order of customer requirement’s theatre type
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Figure B.38: Ranking of the opinion on the signircant oraer or CUSTOMer
requirement’s Theatre type
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